Weighted Toplines

Q01 How likely are you to vote in the upcoming 2020 statewide elections?

Q01 %

1 Definitely voting 93.5%
2 Probably voting 6.5%
Grand Total 100.0%

Q02 Do you or anyone in your family wear glasses or contact lenses?

Q02 %

1 Yes 86.5%
2 No 12.7%
3 Unsure 0.8%
Grand Total 100.0%

QO3 Isthe eye care you need available to you?

Qo3 %

1 Yes 91.2%
2 No 4.8%
3 Unsure 4.0%
Grand Total 100.0%

Q04 Have you ever gone to an ophthalmologist—these are medical doctors and surgeons with at least 8 years of
training who specialize in treatment of eye diseases and surgery?

Qo4 %
1Yes 68.6%
2 No 26.1%
3 Unsure 5.3%
Grand Total 100.0%

Q05 Have you ever gone to an Optometrist—these are health care providers with four years of training to provide
basic services like eye exams, eye glasses and contact lenses?

Q05 %

1Yes 83.3%
2 No 14.0%
3 Unsure 2.7%

Grand Total 100.0%



Q06 Ifit became necessary to have surgery on your eyes or your eye lid, which would be more important to you:

Q06 %

1 Surgery performed by a licensed doctor trained in eye surgery 85.6%
2 Surgery performed at a more convenient location, even though it wouldn't be done by a medical doctor 2.4%
3 Unsure 12.1%
Grand Total 100.0%

Q07 Would you favor or oppose changing this law to allow eye surgery by persons who are not licensed medical
doctors and surgeons?

Qo7 %

1 Allowing this change 8.6%

2 Preventing this change 78.7%
3 Unsure 12.8%
Grand Total 100.0%

Q08 Do you favor or oppose a new law that gives this authority to persons who are not trained medical doctors or

surgeons?
Q08 %
1 Allowing this change 9.7%
2 Preventing this change 79.6%
3 Unsure 10.7%
Grand Total 100.0%

Q09 How concerned would you be for a family member to have eye surgery by someone who was not amedical
doctor and did not have surgical experience?

Q09 %

1 Gravely concerned 73.9%
2 Very concerned 20.8%
3 Somewhat concerned 4.0%

4 Not concerned at all 1.3%

Grand Total 100.0%

Q10 Age

Q10-Age %

1 Under 35 22.5%
235-44 12.5%
345-54 19.0%
455-64 22.0%
565 orolder 24.0%

Grand Total 100.0%



Q11-Ethnicity

1 African-American or Black
2 Asian-American

3 Caucasian or white

4 Latino or Hispanic

5 Morethan one ethnicity
6 Some other ethnicity
Grand Total

Q12-Gender
1 Male

2 Female

3 Non-binary
Grand Total

Q11 Ethnicity

Q12 Gender

%
25.5%
0.9%
71.0%
0.1%
1.8%
0.7%
100.0%

%
44.0%
53.7%

2.3%
100.0%



% Q11-Ethnicity

Qo1 1 African-American or Black
1 Definitely voting 92%

2 Probably voting 8%

Grand Total 100%

% Q11-Ethnicity

Qo2 1 African-American or Black
1Yes 77%

2 No 20%

3 Unsure 3%

Grand Total 100%

% Q11-Ethnicity

Qo3 1 African-American or Black
1Yes 89%

2 No 8%

3 Unsure 3%

Grand Total 100%

Ethnicity

Q01 How likely are you to vote in the upcoming 2020 statewide elections?

2 Asian-American
80%
20%
100%

3 Caucasian or white 4 Latino or Hispanic

93% 75%
7% 25%
100% 100%

Q02 Do you or anyone in your family wear glasses or contact lenses?

2 Asian-American
93%

7%

0%
100%

2 Asian-American
53%
27%
20%
100%

3 Caucasian or white 4 Latino or Hispanic

88% 50%
11% 25%

1% 25%
100% 100%

Q03 Isthe eye care you need available to you?

3 Caucasian or white 4 Latino or Hispanic

92% 50%
3% 50%
4% 0%

100% 100%

5 More than one ethnicity
91%
9%
100%

5 More than one ethnicity
73%
23%
5%
100%

5 More than one ethnicity
64%
18%
18%
100%

6 Some other ethnicity

86%
14%
100%

6 Some other ethnicity

93%
7%
0%

100%

6 Some other ethnicity

79%
7%
14%
100%

Q04 Have you ever gone to an ophthalmologist—these are medical doctors and surgeons with at least 8 years of training who specialize in treatment of eye diseases and surgery?

% Q11-Ethnicity

Qo4 1 African-American or Black
1Yes 63%

2 No 28%

3 Unsure 10%

Grand Total 100%

Q05 Have you ever gone to an Optometrist—these are health care providers with four years of training to provide basic services like eye exams, eye glasses and contact lenses?

2 Asian-American
67%
33%
0%
100%

2 Asian-American
47%
40%
13%
100%

3 Caucasian or white 4 Latino or Hispanic

83% 75%
15% 25%
2% 0%

100% 100%

3 Caucasian or white 4 Latino or Hispanic

88% 100%
11% 0%
1% 0%

100% 100%

5 More than one ethnicity
64%
23%
14%
100%

5 More than one ethnicity
77%
14%
9%
100%

Q06 Ifit became necessary to have surgery on your eyes or your eye lid, which would be more important to you:

% Q11-Ethnicity

Q05 1 African-American or Black
1Yes 83%

2No 13%

3 Unsure 4%

Grand Total 100%

%

Qo6

1 Surgery performed by a licensed doctor trained in
eyesurgery

2 Surgery performed at amore convenient location,
even though it wouldn't be done by a medical doctor
3 Unsure

Grand Total

Q11-Ethnicity

1 African-American or Black 2 Asian-American 3 Caucasian or white 4 Latino or Hispanic 5 More than one ethnicity 6 Some other ethnicity

82%

8%
10%
100%

53% 91%
20% 2%
27% 8%
100% 100%

75%

25%
0%
100%

82%

5%
14%
100%

Q07 Would you favor or oppose changing this law to allow eye surgery by persons who are not licensed medical doctors and surgeons?

%

Qo7

1 Allowing this change

2 Preventing this change
3 Unsure

Grand Total

Q11-Ethnicity

1 African-American or Black 2 Asian-American 3 Caucasian or white 4 Latino or Hispanic 5 More than one ethnicity 6 Some other ethnicity

17%
71%
12%
100%

7% 5%
60% 87%
33% 8%
100% 100%

25%
75%
0%
100%

9%
82%
9%
100%

6 Some other ethnicity

64%
36%
0%
100%

6 Some other ethnicity

79%
21%
0%
100%

93%

7%
0%
100%

7%
86%
7%
100%



Q08 Do you favor or oppose a new law that gives this authority to persons who are not trained medical doctors or surgeons?

% Q11-Ethnicity

Qo8 1 African-American or Black 2 Asian-American 3 Caucasian or white 4 Latino or Hispanic 5 More than one ethnicity 6 Some other ethnicity
1 Allowing this change 18% 0% 4% 0% 5% 7%

2 Preventing this change 67% 80% 88% 50% 82% 71%

3 Unsure 15% 20% 8% 50% 14% 21%

Grand Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q09 How concerned would you be for a family member to have eye surgery by someone who was not a medical doctor and did not have surgical experience?

% Q11-Ethnicity

Q09 1 African-American or Black 2 Asian-American 3 Caucasian or white 4 Latino or Hispanic 5 More than one ethnicity 6 Some other ethnicity
1 Gravely concerned 71% 67% 80% 50% 68% 71%

2 Very concerned 26% 27% 16% 25% 23% 21%

3 Somewhat concerned 2% 7% 3% 25% 9% 0%

4 Not concerned at all 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 7%

Grand Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Age

Q01 How likely are you to vote in the upcoming 2020 statewide elections?

% Q10-Age

Qo1 1Under35 235-44 345-54 455-64 565orolder
1 Definitely voting 96% 100% 90% 91% 92%

2 Probably voting 4% 0% 10% 9% 8%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q02 Do you or anyone in your family wear glasses or contact lenses?

% Q10-Age

Q02 1Under35 235-44 345-54 455-64 565orolder
1 Yes 88% 67% 93% 89% 83%

2 No 12% 33% 7% 9% 15%

3 Unsure 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QO3 Isthe eye care you need available to you?

% Q10-Age

Qo3 1Under35 235-44 345-54 455-64 565orolder
1 Yes 84% 67% 95% 88% 89%

2 No 4% 25% 2% 10% 5%

3 Unsure 12% 8% 2% 3% 6%

Grand Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Q04 Have you ever gone to an ophthalmologist—these are medical doctors and
surgeons with at least 8 years of training who specialize in treatment of eye diseases and

surgery?
% Q10-Age
Qo4 1Under35 235-44 345-54 455-64 565 orolder
1 Yes 56% 58% 79% 75% 79%
2 No 28% 33% 21% 21% 18%
3 Unsure 16% 8% 0% 4% 3%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q05 Have you ever gone to an Optometrist—these are health care providers with four
years of training to provide basic services like eye exams, eye glasses and contact lenses?

% Q10-Age

Q05 1Under35 235-44 345-54 455-64 565orolder
1 Yes 76% 75% 81% 87% 86%

2 No 12% 25% 14% 11% 13%

3 Unsure 12% 0% 5% 3% 2%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q06 If it became necessary to have surgery on your eyes or your eye lid, which would be more

important to you:
% Q10-Age
Q06 1Under35 235-44 345-54 455-64 565orolder
1 Surgery performed by alicensed doctor
trained in eye surgery 88% 92% 74% 82% 90%

2 Surgery performed at a more convenient

location, even though it wouldn't be done

by a medical doctor 4% 8% 0% 4% 5%
3 Unsure 8% 0% 26% 14% 5%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Q07 Would you favor or oppose changing this law to allow eye surgery by persons who are not
licensed medical doctors and surgeons?

% Q10-Age

Qo7 1Under35 235-44 345-54 455-64 565 orolder
1 Allowing this change 16% 0% 7% 7% 8%

2 Preventing this change 60% 92% 81% 86% 83%

3 Unsure 24% 8% 12% 7% 10%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q08 Do you favor or oppose a new law that gives this authority to persons who are not trained
medical doctors or surgeons?

% Q10-Age

Q08 1Under35 235-44 345-54 455-64 565 orolder
1 Allowing thischange 20% 0% 5% 8% 7%

2 Preventing this change 72% 83% 79% 83% 83%

3 Unsure 8% 17% 17% 9% 10%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q09 How concerned would you be for a family member to have eye surgery by someone who was
not a medical doctor and did not have surgical experience?

% Q10-Age

Q09 1Under35 235-44 345-54 455-64 565 orolder

1 Gravely concerned 64% 58% 79% 73% 79%

2 Very concerned 24% 33% 14% 23% 18%

3 Somewhat concerned 12% 8% 2% 2% 3%

4 Not concerned at all 0% 0% 5% 2% 0%

Grand Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gender

Q01 How likely are you to vote in the upcoming 2020 statewide

elections?
% Q12-Gender
Qo1 1 Male 2 Female 3 Non-binary
1 Definitely voting 92% 92% 85%
2 Probably voting 8% 8% 15%

Grand Total 100% 100% 100%



Q02 Do you or anyone in your family wear glasses or contact lenses?

% Q12-Gender

Q02 1 Male 2 Female 3 Non-binary
1 Yes 84% 85% 77%

2 No 14% 13% 23%

3 Unsure 2% 2% 0%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

QO3 Isthe eye care you need available to you?

% Q12-Gender

Qo3 1 Male 2 Female 3 Non-binary
1 Yes 87% 90% 69%

2 No 6% 6% 15%

3 Unsure 7% 4% 15%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

Q04 Have you ever gone to an ophthalmologist—these are medical
doctors and surgeons with at least 8 years of training who specialize in
treatment of eye diseases and surgery?

% Q12-Gender

Qo4 1 Male 2 Female 3 Non-binary
1 Yes 74% 78% 54%

2 No 24% 18% 23%

3 Unsure 2% 4% 23%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

Q05 Have you ever gone to an Optometrist—these are health care
providers with four years of training to provide basic services like eye
exams, eye glasses and contact lenses?

% Q12-Gender

Q05 1 Male 2 Female 3 Non-binary
1Yes 84% 87% 46%

2 No 14% 11% 23%

3 Unsure 1% 2% 31%

Grand Total 100% 100% 100%



QO6 Ifit became necessary to have surgery on your eyes or your eye lid, which
would be more important to you:
% Q12-Gender
Q06 1 Male 2 Female 3 Non-binary

1 Surgery performed by a licensed doctor
trained in eye surgery 82% 90% 69%

2 Surgery performed at a more
convenient location, even though it

wouldn't be done by a medical doctor 4% 4% 8%
3 Unsure 14% 7% 23%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

Q07 Would you favor or oppose changing this law to allow eye surgery
by persons who are not licensed medical doctors and surgeons?

% Q12-Gender

Qo7 1 Male 2 Female 3 Non-binary
1 Allowing this change 12% 6% 15%

2 Preventing this change 81% 84% 54%

3 Unsure 8% 10% 31%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

Q08 Do you favor or oppose anew law that gives this authority to
persons who are not trained medical doctors or surgeons?

% Q12-Gender

Q08 1 Male 2 Female 3 Non-binary
1 Allowing this change 12% 5% 15%

2 Preventing this change 76% 85% 69%

3 Unsure 12% 10% 15%

Grand Total 100% 100% 100%



Q09 How concerned would you be for a family member to have eye
surgery by someone who was not a medical doctor and did not have

surgical experience?

% Q12-Gender

Qo9 1 Male 2 Female 3 Non-binary
1 Gravely concerned 78% 77% 62%

2 Very concerned 18% 20% 8%

3 Somewhat concerned 2% 3% 31%

4 Not concerned at all 1% 1% 0%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

Previous Visit to Ophthalmologist

Q01 How likely are you to vote in the upcoming 2020 statewide

%
Qo1

1 Definitely voting
2 Probably voting
Grand Total

elections?
Qo4
1Yes 2 No 3 Unsure
92% 90% 95%
8% 10% 5%
100% 100% 100%

Q02 Do you or anyone in your family wear glasses or contact

lenses?

% Qo4
Q02 1VYes 2 No 3 Unsure
1Yes 87% 79% 65%
2 No 11% 20% 20%
3 Unsure 1% 1% 15%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

QO3 Isthe eye care you need available to you?
% Qo4
Qo3 1VYes 2 No 3 Unsure
1 Yes 91% 84% 65%
2 No 4% 12% 10%
3 Unsure 5% 4% 25%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%



QO05 Have you ever gone to an Optometrist—these are health care
providers with four years of training to provide basic services like
eye exams, eye glasses and contact lenses?

% Qo4

Qo5 1Yes 2 No 3 Unsure
1 Yes 90% 69% 70%

2 No 10% 24% 10%

3 Unsure 1% 7% 20%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

Q06 Ifit became necessary to have surgery on your eyes or your
eye lid, which would be more important to you:

% Qo4

Qo6 1Yes 2 No 3 Unsure
1 Surgery performed by a licensed

doctor trained in eye surgery 91% 71% 85%

2 Surgery performed at a more
convenient location, even though
it wouldn't be done by amedical

doctor 2% 14% 0%
3 Unsure 7% 15% 15%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

Q07 Would you favor or oppose changing this law to allow eye
surgery by persons who are not licensed medical doctors and

surgeons?
% Qo4
Qo7 1VYes 2 No 3 Unsure
1 Allowing this change 7% 12% 5%
2 Preventing this change 86% 71% 70%
3 Unsure 7% 17% 25%

Grand Total 100% 100% 100%



Q08 Do you favor or oppose a new law that gives this authority to
persons who are not trained medical doctors or surgeons?

% Qo4

Q08 1Yes 2 No 3 Unsure
1 Allowing this change 6% 12% 15%
2 Preventing thischange 85% 78% 55%
3 Unsure 10% 10% 30%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

Q09 How concerned would you be for a family member to have
eye surgery by someone who was not a medical doctor and did not
have surgical experience?

% Qo4

Qo9 1VYes 2 No 3 Unsure
1 Gravely concerned 78% 73% 70%
2 Very concerned 19% 20% 20%
3 Somewhat concerned 2% 5% 10%
4 Not concerned at all 1% 2% 0%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

Previous Visit to Optometrist

Q01 How likely are you to vote in the upcoming 2020
statewide elections?

% Q05

Qo1 1VYes 2 No 3 Unsure
1 Definitely voting 93% 87% 85%
2 Probably voting 7% 13% 15%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

Q02 Do you or anyone in your family wear glasses or
contact lenses?

% Q05

Q02 1VYes 2 No 3 Unsure
1Yes 86% 79% 69%
2 No 12% 19% 23%
3 Unsure 2% 2% 8%

Grand Total 100% 100% 100%



QO3 Isthe eye care you need available to you?

% Q05

Qo3 1Yes 2 No 3 Unsure
1 Yes 91% 84% 38%
2 No 5% 13% 23%
3 Unsure 5% 3% 38%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

Q04 Have you ever gone to an ophthalmologist—these
are medical doctors and surgeons with at least 8 years of
training who specialize in treatment of eye diseases and

surgery?
% Q05
Qo4 1Yes 2 No 3 Unsure
1 Yes 81% 59% 15%
2 No 16% 38% 54%
3 Unsure 3% 3% 31%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

Q06 Ifit became necessary to have surgery on your eyes
or your eye lid, which would be more important to you:
% Qo5

Q06 1Yes 2 No 3 Unsure

1 Surgery performed by
alicensed doctor
trained in eye surgery 89% 83% 38%

2 Surgery performed at

amoreconvenient

location, even though it

wouldn't bedonebya

medical doctor 3% 8% 23%
3 Unsure 8% 10% 38%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%



Q07 Would you favor or oppose changing this law to
allow eye surgery by persons who are not licensed
medical doctors and surgeons?

% Qo5

Qo7 1Yes 2 No 3 Unsure
1 Allowing this change 8% 8% 0%

2 Preventing thischange 83% 83% 62%
3 Unsure 9% 10% 38%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

Q08 Do you favor or oppose a new law that gives this
authority to persons who are not trained medical

doctors or surgeons?
% Q05
Qo8 1VYes 2 No 3 Unsure
1 Allowingthis change 8% 5% 8%
2 Preventingthischange 82% 81% 77%
3 Unsure 10% 14% 15%
Grand Total 100% 100% 100%

Q09 How concerned would you be for afamily member
to have eye surgery by someone who was not a medical
doctor and did not have surgical experience?

% Qo5

Q09 1Yes 2 No 3 Unsure
1 Gravely concerned 77% 78% 46%
2 Very concerned 19% 19% 31%
3 Somewhat concerned 3% 3% 23%
4 Not concerned at all 1% 0% 0%

Grand Total 100% 100% 100%



